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VOTE—NAVY—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. VI—Docking, Repairs, Main-
tenance and Rent Voted. Expended.

Repairs to Ships and Establishments—

H.M.N.Z.S. "Black Prince "

H.M.N.Z.S. " Bellona "

..

H.M.N.Z.S. " Philomel
H.M.N.Z.S. " Tamaki"
H.M.N.Z.S. " Tasman "

Shelly Bay Base
Alterations and additions to H.M.N.Z. ships
Corvettes, minesweepers, and launches
Dockyard buildings, plant, and stores
Naval Armament Depot
Departmental residences
Waiouru W/T station
Rents of land and buildings
R.N.Z.N.V.R. buildings
Maintenance and repair of motor-vehicles ..

Transfer ofNavy Office to new accommodation

£

20,000
20,000
6,000
6,000
1,000
2,000

. 10,000
15,100
45,000
8,000
3,000
3,000
4,125

10,000
2,000

750

£ £

Total—Subdivision No. VI 155,975

Subdivision No. VII—Transport

and towage
Air and steamer passages
Travelling allowances and expenses
Transfer and removal expenses

5,000
4,500
1,250

100

Total—Subdivision No. VII 10,850

Subdivision No. VIII—Miscellaneous Services

Administration charge on account of allotment
paid by Admiralty

Assistance to Sea Cadets
Compensation for injuries, &c.
Damage to wharves and craft
Electricity
Entertainment, grant towards
Interments
Laundry
National health insurance : contributions pay-

able to Admiralty

500
500

50
100

20,000
250

50
2,500

625
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