DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

NAVAL SERVICE—continued

VOTE—NAVY—continued Subdivision No. VI—Docking, Repairs, Maintenance and Rent	1946–47.	1 945 –46.	
		Voted.	Expended.
REPAIRS TO SHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS—	£	£	£
H.M.N.Z.S. "Black Prince"	20,000		
H.M.N.Z.S. "Bellona"	20,000		
H.M.N.Z.S. "Philomel"	6,000		
H.M.N.Z.S. "Tamaki"	6,000		
H.M.N.Z.S. "Tasman"	1,000	• •	
Shelly Bay Base	2,000		• •
Alterations and additions to H.M.N.Z. ships	. 10,000	• •	
Corvettes, minesweepers, and launches	15,100	• •	
Dockyard buildings, plant, and stores	45,000	• •	
Naval Armament Depot	$\frac{8,000}{3,000}$		
TT TT TT (FT)	3,000	• •	• • •
Rents of land and buildings	$\frac{3,000}{4,125}$	• •	• •
R.N.Z.N.V.R. buildings	10,000		• • •
Maintenance and repair of motor-vehicles	2,000		
Transfer of Navy Office to new accommodation	750		
			And the second s
Total—Subdivision No. VI	155,975	• •	••
Subdivision No. VII—Transport			
Freight and towage	5,000	• •	
Air and steamer passages	4,500		
Travelling allowances and expenses	1,250		• •
Transfer and removal expenses	100	••	
Total—Subdivision No. VII	10,850		
Subdivision No. VIII—Miscellaneous Services			
Administration charge on account of allotment			
paid by Admiralty	500	• •	
Assistance to Sea Cadets	500		
Compensation for injuries, &c	50	• •	
Damage to wharves and craft Electricity	100 20,000	• •	
707	$\frac{20,000}{250}$	• •	
T	$\frac{250}{50}$	• •	
Interments Laundry	2,500	• •	
National health insurance: contributions pay-	2,000	• •	
able to Admiralty			I